

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

APPLICATION

Office Of Zoning Board (845) 566-4901

DATED: 10/03/18

17336-R

1

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

I (WE) Frank Muthig	PRESENTLY
RESIDING AT NUMBER 19 Gedar Ct	
TELEPHONE NUMBER 845-674-1572	
HEREBY MAKE APPI ICATION TO THE ZONING	

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR THE FOLLOWING:



A USE VARIANCE

AN AREA VARIANCE

INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE

\_\_\_\_\_ SPECIAL PERMIT

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:

8-2-4	(TAX MAP DESIGNATION)
11 Cedar Ct	(STREET ADDRESS)
AR	(ZONING DISTRICT)

2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW). Bulk table schedule 4



Zoning Board Of Appeals

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

- 3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:
  - a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: 09/21/15
  - b) OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:\_\_\_\_\_
- 4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: Lot area: 40,000sf require 2, 15,001sf existing

of Width: 150' required, 100' existing [Isideyard 30' required, 15' proposed Both side yards 80' required

5. IF A USE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED, STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:

NA

a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

(ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCIAL EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION)

- b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:
- c) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:

2

South OF NEWSHI	TOWN OF NEWBURGH <u>Crossroads of the Mortheast</u> ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OLD TOWN HALL 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550
d)	THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE:
6. IF AN A	AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:
	THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A DETRIMENT TO NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE: TUS DROPOSED NOUSE & STYLE AND
	SIZE ARE SIMILIAR TO OTHERS IN THE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NEIGUBDRUDD
	THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE, OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE: <u>COT 15 SXISTING</u> IT 15 MOT CORSE <u>COT 15 SXISTING</u> IT 15 MOT CORSE <u>CAST</u> UNCANT COT 14 THE SUBOULS FOR
/	THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL BECAUSE: <u>COT ARSA, QIMENSIANS, AND SEFERCES</u> <u>ARS CONSISTANT GOTOERS IN</u> <u>THE RREA (CEMAR HILL ACRES)</u>
d)	THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE: <u>HOUSE WILL FIT THE EXISTING TOPPERAPHY</u> , <u>TUCKED INTO THE HILL WITH EARDE</u> UNDER, FRONT ENTRY, TO MINIMPEE GRADING.
e)	THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF CREATED BECAUSE: <u>COT LAS CREATED IN 1957 EDUING MAS</u> <u>CAANSED STATEE THEN</u>



\_\_Crossroads of the Northeast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

Office Of Zoning Board (845) 566-4901

7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

**FITIONER (S) SIGNATURE** 

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

SWORN TO THIS $4$ DAY OF $($	October 2018
JOSEPH P. PEDI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01PE6370913 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires February 12, 2022	MOTARY PUBLIC

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City. (ALL MATERIALS REGARDING THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ZONING BOARD OFFICE FOR REVIEW NO LATER THAN 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE HEARING DATE OR THEY MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED THE NIGHT OF THE MEETING).

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)



### TOWN OF NEWBURGH \_\_\_\_\_Crossroads of the Mortheast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

### PROXY

		An		
	Frank	MUTHIG Mothing	, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT	
	HE/SHE R	ESIDES AT 19 Cedar	- ct	
	IN THE CO	DUNTY OF Orange	$\_$ AND STATE OF $\_$ $NY$	
	AND THA	T HE/SHE IS THE OWNE	RINFEE OF 11 Cedar Ct	
	5/,	13/L 3-2-4		a a second
	WHICH IS	THE PREMISES DESCRI	BED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-	
	TION ANI	O THAT HE/SHE HAS AU	THORIZED Charles T Brown PE/Tal	cott Engineering
		E THE FOREGOING APPL OCT 0 4 2018	ICATION AS DESCRIBED THEREIN. In & math	
		antes Antonio de la companya de la company Antonio de la companya	OWNER'S SIGNATURE	
$\leq$	Janes	Limnores		
	WITN	ESS' SIGNATURE		
	STATE O	F NEW YORK: COUNTY (	OF ORANGE:	
	SWORN 7	TO THIS <u>4</u> DAY O	F <u>October</u> 20_18	
i të s	an a			
		JOSEPH P. PEDI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YO Registration No. 01PE6370913 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires February 12, 2022		

5

#### Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

#### **Instructions for Completing**

**Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1.** Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information					
Name of Action or Project:					
MUTHIG VARIANCES		TED JOB # 17336-RS	D		
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):					
11 CEDAR COURT, TOWN OF NEWBURGH					
Brief Description of Proposed Action:					
VARIANCES TO PERMIT CONSTRUCTION OF A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE ON A	AN EXIS	TING VACANT LOT.			
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telepl	none: 845-674-1572			
FRANK MUTHIG E-Mail: RHIANNON87@MSN.COM			.COM		
Address:	L				
19 CEDAR COURT					
City/PO:		State:	1 7	Code:	
NEWBURGH		NY	12550		فشمة مشمقةمست
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, le	ocal lav	, ordinance,	-	NO	YES
administrative rule, or regulation? If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and	the env	ironmental resources t	hat		
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to	questic	n 2.			
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any	other g	overnmental Agency?	_	NO	YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: BUILDING PERMIT FROM THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH BUILDING DEPARTMENT					$\checkmark$
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	0.:	34 acres			L
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	0.3	20 acres			
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	0.0	68 acres			
<ul> <li>4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action</li> <li>☐ Urban</li></ul>	ercial		ban)		

Page 1 of 3

5. Is the proposed action,	NO	YES
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?		$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?		
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural		NO
landscape?		
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Ar	ea?	NO
If Yes, identify:		$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
		NO
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		17
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?		
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed act	tion?	
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:		
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO
If No. describe method for providing notable victory		
If No, describe method for providing potable water:		$\checkmark$
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:		
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic		NO
Places?		$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?		$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain	n	NO
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?	· .	
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:		
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check a	all that a	annly.
☐ Shoreline ☐ Forest ☑ Agricultural/grasslands ☐ Early mid-successi		·pp.j.
☐ Wetland ☐ Urban		
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed		NO
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? Indiana Bat		
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?		NO
		$\checkmark$
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?		NO
If Yes,		$\mathbf{V}$
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?		1
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?	- 20	
	ıs)?	

Page 2 of 3	Page	2	of	3
-------------	------	---	----	---

#### **EAF Mapper Summary Report**



No
No
No
No
Yes
Indiana Bat
No
No

Short Environmental Assessment Form - EAF Mapper Summary Report

1

: 334 07/19/1995 DEED (R) Imag	je: 1 of 3
	ROD ROD
ORANGE COUNTY CLEDING ON	
ORANGE COUNTY CLERK'S OF THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRU	THICE RECORDING PAGE
TYPE NAME(S) OF PARTY(S) TO DOCUMENT: BLACK	
JAS MANAGEMENT +	INK SCIIIA
DEVELOPMENT LORP.	
то	SECTION BLOCK & LOT 4
FRANK MUTHIG	
	RECORD AND RETURN TO:
THERE IS NO FEE FOR THE RECORDING OF THIS PAGE	(Name and Address)
	illiam C. Gross, Esq.
8	O MAIN Street
RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY	b) Box 664
	$\frac{1}{2}$
	E BELOW THIS LINE
INSTRUMENT TYPE: DEED MORTGAGE SA	TISFACTION ASSIGNMENT OTHER
PHOPERTY LOCATION	
2089 BLOOMING GROVE (TN) 4289 MONTG 2001 WASHINGTONVILLE (VLG) 4201 M	
	AYBROOK (VLG) CERT. COPY AFFT. FILED
2201 CHESTEH (VLG) 4205 W	ALDEN (VLG) PAYMENT TYPE: CHECK
2489 MOUNT	HOPE (TN) CASH
2600 CRAWFORD (TN)	INSVILLE (VLG) CHARGE
2800 DEERPARK (TN) 4800 NEW W	INDSOR (TN)
3003 FLORIDA (VLG) 5200 WALLKI	IXEDO PARK (VLG) TAX EXEMPT
3005 CHESTER (VLG) 5489 WARWIG	CK (TN) MORTGAGEAMT \$
MAGO INA IDVOLUTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	ORIDA (VLG) DATE
3401 MAYBROOK (VLG) 5405 WA	ARWICK (VLG) MORTGAGE TYPE
3689 HIGHLANDS (TN) 5600 WAWAYA 3601 HIGHLAND FALLS (VLG) 5889 WOODB	
3889 MINISINK (TN) 5801 HA	OHY (TN)         (B) 1 OR 2 FAMILY           RRIMAN (VLG)         (C) UNDER \$10,000,
3801 UNIONVILLE (VLG) 4089 MONROE (TN) CITIES	(E) EXEMPT
4009 MONROE (IN) <u>CITIES</u> 4001 MONROE (VLG) 0900 MIDDLET	(F) 3 TO 6 UNITS
4003 HARRIMAN (VLG) 1100 NEWBUF	
4005 KIRYAS JOEL (VLG) 1300 PORT JE	RVIS (K) CONDO
9999 HOLD	1
Joan A Maschi _ 9999 HOLD	RECEIVED FROM: legency about
JOAN A. MACCHI Orange County Clerk	
Change County Glerk	
	LIBER 4245 PAGE 334
QRA	NGE COUNTY CLERKS OFFICE 32506 LMS ORDED/FILED 07/19/95 04:23:01 PM
REC	
FEE	
FEE	S 41.00 EDUCATION FUND 5.00 IAL NUMSER: 008965 CNTL NO 57164 RE TAX 80 0

#### G: 334 07/19/1995 DEED (R) Image: 2 of 3

Standard N.Y.B.T.U. Form 8003 : Bargain & sale deed, with corenant against grant or's acts-Ind. or Corp. : single sheet T 691

CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT - THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE USED BY LAWYERS ONLY

\*题题的课程:

JULIUS BLUMBERG, INC., LAW BLANK PUBLISHERS

於、認識的

THIS INDENTURE, made the 19" day of June , nineteen hundred and Ninety-Five BETWEEN

JAS Management & Development Corp located at Falkirk Road Central Valley, New York 10917

party of the first part, and

Frank Muthig residing at 3 Levinson Heights Road Newburgh, New York 12550

party of the second part,

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the

Town of Newburgh, County of Orange, state of New York, being more particularly described as follows:

Shown and designated as Lot No. 18 on Map of Cedar Hill Acres, dated April 1957 and filed in the Orange County Clerk's Office on July 5, 1957 bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Cedar Court at its intersection with the easterly line of Lot No. 19 of said Map of Cedar Hill Acres, thence, along the easterly line of Lot No. 19 North 5 degrees 57' 10" East 150.00 feet to a point; thence along other lands of Butt, Vodin and Kahn, North 85 degrees 52' 50" East 34.72 feet to a point; thence North 84 Degrees 02' 50" East 65.30 feet to a point; thence along the westerly line of Lot No. 17 of said Map of Cedar Hill Acres South 5 Degrees 57' 10" East 150.00 feet to a point; thence along said northerly line of Cedar Court South 84 Degrees 02' 50" West 67.70 feet to a point; thence South 85 Degrees 52' 50" West 32.31 feet to the point and place of beginning,

BEING the same premises conveyed by F.B.C.C., Inc. to JAS Management & Development Corporation by deed dated January 18, 1990, and recorded in the Orange County Clerk's Office in Liber 3245 at Page 4 on January 23, 1990.

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof; TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted upto the party of the second part the bais of the party of the second part the bais the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part. the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of

AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said premises have been encombered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid. AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose. The word "party" shall be construed as if it read "parties" whenever the sense of this indenture so requires. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above

IN PRESENCE OF:

JAS Management & Development Corp. SEAL T Stephen L. REINEKE Mice-President	
LUCE A CAP	

LINER4245 PAGE 335

K: 4245 PG: 334 07/19/1995 DEED (R) Image: 3 of 3

4.44.5 state of New York, County of STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF **\$**\$1 On the day of 19 , before me personally came On the day of 19 , before me personally came to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that executed the same. to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that executed the same. STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF ORANGE STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF ORANGE 55: On the / D day of JUNE 19 95, before me personally came Stephen L. Reinèke to me known, who, being by me dity sworn, did depose and say that he resides at No. Falkirk Road Central Valley, NY 10917 ; that he is the Vice-President of JAS Management & Development Corp. , the corporation described knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corpora-tion, and that he signed h is name thereto by like order. STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF On the day of personally came the subscribing witness to the foregoing instrument, with whom I am personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at No. that he knows described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; that he, said subscribing wintes, was present and saw execute the same; and that he, said wintess, to be the individual at the same time subscribed h name as witness thereto. NOTARY PUBLIC PAUL N. ORNSTEIN Notery Public, State of New Ya Reg. No. 4528541 [L] Bargain and Sale Acco 11/2/96 95 R 83 GRANTOR'S ACTS WITH COVE SECTION 8 TITLE NO. BLOCK 2 LOT 4 JAS MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT CORP. COUNTY OR TOWN TO FRANK MUTHIG RETURN BY MAIL TO: William C. Gross, Esq. 90 Main Street P.O. Box 664 Fishkill, New York Zip No. 12524-0664 0<u>8</u>0 LIBER 4245 PAGE 336 Reserve this space for use of Recording STATE OF NEW YORK (COUNTY OF ORANGE) SS: I, ANN G. RABBITT, COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE SUPREME AND COUNTY COURTS, ORANGE COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE COMPARED THIS COPY WITH THE ORIGINAL THEREOF FILED OR RECORDED IN MY CFRIC ONLOID 19, 1995 AND THE SAME IS A OBRECT TRANSCRIPT THEREOF IN WITNESS WIREREOF, HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEA Gray 6 Sta COUNTY CLERK & CLERK OF THE SUPREME COUNTY COL THAT'SE DOLMAN December 15,2017







~Crossroads of the Northeast~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

TELEPHONE 845-564-7801 FAX LINE 845-564-7802



#### NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date: 09/21/2018

Application No. 18-1062

To: Frank Muthig 19 Cedar Ct Newburgh, NY 12550

SBL: 8-2-4 ADDRESS:11 Cedar Ct

#### ZONE: AR

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 09/04/2018 for permit to build a single family dwelling on the premises located at 11 Cedar Ct is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

Town of Newburgh Municipal Code Sections:

1) Bulk table schedule 4 requires: 40,000 SF minimum lot size

2) Bulk table schedule 4 requires: 150' minimum lot width

3) Bulk table schedule 4 requires: 30' minimum one side yard setback

4) Bulk table schedule 4 requires: 80' minimum combined side yard setback.

loseph M

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500') File

			burgh			Transmission and a second second	ice		
OWNER INFO			t with out			NO			
NAME:						ication #	18-1062		
ADDRESS:	nya na katala	1(	9 Cedar Ct. Ne	wburgh NY	12550	handanya katala kata			
PROJECT INF	ORMATIC	N:	AREA VA	RIANCES	US	E VARIANC	500 Na Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma		
TYPE OF STRUCT	URE:	######################################	Vacar	nt parcel / (	Cedar Ct. 🔬		55×55×55×55×5×5×5×5×5×5×5×5×5×5×5×5×5×		
SBL: 8-2	2-4	ZONE:	A-R	2	3A Applicatio	n #	n para mina sa kala da ngi		
TOWN WATER:	YES /	NO	TOWN	SEWER:	YES /	0			
	[	MINIMUM	EXISTING	PROPOSED	VARIANCE	VARIANCE PERCENTAGE	]		
	LOT AREA	40,000 SF	15,001 SF		24,999 SF	62.00%			
L	OT WIDTH	150'	100'		50'	33.33%			
L	OT DEPTH								
FR	ONT YARD	······································					4		
ONES	SIDE YARD	30'	15'		15'	50.00%			
COMBINED S	SIDE YARD	80'	56'	na na sa	24'	30.00%	4		
MAX. BUILDIN	IG HEIGHT	Manina de la companya			-		-		
BUILDING C	OVERAGE						_		
SURFACE C	OVERAGE		An a superior and a s	200100-0000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-					
INCREASING DE 2 OR MORE FRO CORNER LOT - 1	INCREASING DEGREE OF NON-CONFORMITY - 185-19-C-1       YES / NO         2 OR MORE FRONT YARDS FOR THIS PROPERTY       YES / NO         CORNER LOT - 185-17-A       YES / NO								
ACCESSORY GREATER THEN FRONT YARD - 1 STORAGE OF M HEIGHT MAX. 15 10% MAXIMUM Y	1000 S.F. C 85-15-A ORE THEN	OR BY FORM	1993 es estado es anacio es acianos S 2000 es estado es acianos	en elanapar en spannen en terraria en	· Radiosoci doi oficiano aza azcanano des relitor • enstanan eny comune ene paratemp aza stator	, 11 101 100000 101 101 101 101 101 101	'ES / NO		
NOTES: 1188 SF Modular / 2 car garage / 3 bedroom / 2 Bathroom / unfinished basement									
VARIANCE(S)	REQUIRE		: 44' open fro	nt deck / no	) rear deck				
1 Bulk table sch	edule 2 requ	ires: 40,000 \$	SF minimum s	ize lot.	0,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,		na mán a stár		
2 Bulk table sch	edule 2 requ	ires: A lot wid	th of 150' min	imum.			-		
3 Bulk table sch	edule 2 requ	ires: One sid	e yard of 30' n	ninimum.		22.6/102/14/46/000000000000000000000000000000000			
4 Bulk table sch	edule 2 reau	ires: Combin	ed side vards	of 80'.	99991991991999999999999999999999999999				
REVIEWED BY:	202222012202220222022202220222022202220	Joseph Ma			ATE:	21-Sep-18	denastrativenten ander besteren		

## TOWN OF NEWBURGH \_\_\_\_\_Crossroads of the Mortheast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

OFFICE OF ZONING BOARD (845) 566-4901

#### AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING(S) OF NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AT THE PROPERTY

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

I Ray mond B McKeiver, being duly sworn, depose and say that I did on or before

October 11, 2018, post and will thereafter maintain at

11 Cedar Ct (8-2-4) AR Zone in the Town of Newburgh, New York, at or near the front

property line(s) and within view of each fronting street a copy(ies) of the Notice of Public Hearing, which

notice was in the form attached hereto.

The applicant shall maintain and update notice(s) (with amended information if there is any change to the information contained in the original Notice of Hearing) until after the Public Hearing is closed. The Notice must then be removed and property disposed of within ten (10) days of the close of the Public Hearing. Failure to follow the required procedure may result in the Public Hearing being held open for additional time.

Sworn to before me this 5

day of October . 201 8 Notary Public

JOSEPH P. PEDI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01PE6370913 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires February 12, 2022

[Photograph(s) of the posted Public Hearing Notice(s) must be submitted by the applicant with this affidavit.]

